OTOMATİK SİGORTALAR
23.3.005 (09.09.2025) www.sigmaelektrik.com
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is

Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code for
B Type
Order Code for
C Type
1P
2 12 240 4SM102B 4SM102C
4 12 240 4SM104B 4SM104C
6 12 240 4SM106B 4SM106C
10 12 240 4SM110B 4SM110C
16 12 240 4SM116B 4SM116C
20 12 240 4SM120B 4SM120C
25 12 240 4SM125B 4SM125C
32 12 240 4SM132B 4SM132C
40 12 240 4SM140B 4SM140C
50 12 240 4SM150B 4SM150C
63 12 240 4SM163B 4SM163C
 2P
2 6 120 4SM202C
4 6 120 4SM204C
6 6 120 4SM206C

Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code for
B Type
Order Code for
C Type
Order Code for
D Type
1P
1 12 240 6SM101B 6SM101C 6SM101D
2 12 240 6SM102B 6SM102C 6SM102D
3 12 240 6SM103B 6SM103C 6SM103D
4 12 240 6SM104B 6SM104C 6SM104D
5 12 240 6SM105B 6SM105C 6SM105D
6 12 240 6SM106B 6SM106C 6SM106D
10 12 240 6SM110B 6SM110C 6SM110D
16 12 240 6SM116B 6SM116C 6SM116D
20 12 240 6SM120B 6SM120C 6SM120D
25 12 240 6SM125B 6SM125C 6SM125D
32 12 240 6SM132B 6SM132C 6SM132D
40 12 240 6SM140B 6SM140C 6SM140D
50 12 240 6SM150B 6SM150C 6SM150D
63 12 240 6SM163B 6SM163C 6SM163D
2P
2 6 120 6SM202C 6SM202D
4 6 120 6SM204C 6SM204D
6 6 120 6SM206C 6SM206D

Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code for
B Type
Order Code for
C Type
Order Code for
D Type
1P
2 12 240 1SMD102B 1SMD102C 1SMD102D
4 12 240 1SMD104B 1SMD104C 1SMD104D
6 12 240 1SMD106B 1SMD106C 1SMD106D
10 12 240 1SMD110B 1SMD110C 1SMD110D
16 12 240 1SMD116B 1SMD116C 1SMD116D
20 12 240 1SMD120B 1SMD120C 1SMD120D
25 12 240 1SMD125B 1SMD125C 1SMD125D
32 12 240 1SMD132B 1SMD132C 1SMD132D
40 12 240 1SMD140B 1SMD140C 1SMD140D
50 12 240 1SMD150B 1SMD150C 1SMD150D
63 12 240 1SMD163B 1SMD163C 1SMD163D
2P
2 6 120 1SMD202C 1SMD202D
4 6 120 1SMD204C 1SMD204D
6 6 120 1SMD206C 1SMD206D
10 6 120 1SMD210C 1SMD210D
16 6 120 1SMD216C 1SMD216D
20 6 120 1SMD220C 1SMD220D
25 6 120 1SMD225C 1SMD225D
32 6 120 1SMD232C 1SMD232D
40 6 120 1SMD240C 1SMD240D
50 6 120 1SMD250C 1SMD250D
63 6 120 1SMD263C 1SMD263D
3P
2 4 80 1SMD302C 1SMD302D
4 4 80 1SMD304C 1SMD304D
6 4 80 1SMD306C 1SMD306D
10 4 80 1SMD310C 1SMD310D
16 4 80 1SMD316C 1SMD316D
20 4 80 1SMD320C 1SMD320D
25 4 80 1SMD325C 1SMD325D
32 4 80 1SMD332C 1SMD332D
40 4 80 1SMD340C 1SMD340D
50 4 80 1SMD350C 1SMD350D
63 4 80 1SMD363C 1SMD363D
4P
2 3 60 1SMD402C 1SMD402D
4 3 60 1SMD404C 1SMD404D
6 3 60 1SMD406C 1SMD406D
10 3 60 1SMD410C 1SMD410D
16 3 60 1SMD416C 1SMD416D
20 3 60 1SMD420C 1SMD420D
25 3 60 1SMD425C 1SMD425D
32 3 60 1SMD432C 1SMD432D
40 3 60 1SMD440C 1SMD440D
50 3 60 1SMD450C 1SMD450D
63 3 60 1SMD463C 1SMD463D
Tü
rk
çe
En

78
Accessories
Type Code Description Order Code
SEYK011 1NO+1NC Aux Contact (for SND 6000  and SDC 10000) SEYK011
SMDYK 1NO+1NC Aux Contact (for SND 4500 and SMD 10000) SMDYK011
SLDYK 1NO+1NC Aux Contact (Ith:3A, 415V AC) (for SLD 10000) SLDYK011
SND6AK 1NO+1NC Alarm Contact (Ith:4A, 250V AC) (for SND 6000 - SDC10000) SND6AK
SMDAK 1NO+1NC Alarm Contact (Ith:4A, 250V AC) (for SND 4500 - SMD 10000) SMDAK
SND6AB 24-48 V AC-DC Shunt Trip Release (for SND 6000 - SDC 10000) SND6AB024
SND6AB 230V AC Shunt Trip Release (for SND 6000 - SDC 10000) SND6AB230
SMDAB 230V AC Shunt Trip Release (for SND 4500 - SMD 10000) SMDAB
SNDDG 230V AC Under Voltage Release (for SND 6000 - SDC 10000) SNDDG230
SMDDG 230V AC Under Voltage Release (for SND 4500 - SMD 10000) SMDDG
SMEK Safety Lock (for all type MCB) SMEK
SMDRD1 Motor operator (for 1 P SMD 10000) SMDRD1
SMDRD2 Motor operator (for 2 P SMD 10000) SMDRD2
SMDRD3 Motor operator (for 3 P SMD 10000) SMDRD3
SMDRD4 Motor operator (for 4 P SMD 10000) SMDRD4
Tü
rk
çe
En
gl
is
h
بية
عر
ال
253.3.005 (09.09.2025) www.sigmaelektrik.com
Miniature Circuit Breakers
GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE
1.	 Guarantee starts with delivery date and contiunes two years.
2.	 Whole product including all its parts is under guarantee (coils are out of this scope).
3.	 If the product gets out of order during the guarantee period. The repair time is
maxsimum 30 business days. This time starts with the announcement to the one of the
followings, product service, if there is no product service to the product seller, agency,
representative, importer or manufacturer.
4.	 When the product gets out of order because of the failures in material or workmanship
or in assembly during the guarantee period it shall be repaired without getting the costs
of workmanship or material.
5.	 For the following reasons;
▶▶ From the delivery date if the product repeats the same failures occured in one year,
when uselessness gets continuity